
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above (MAY 2024) 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Name Order Number Order Value in INR  Mode 
of 

Tender 

Name of Successful Bidder 

1 Supply of Dual Quadcopter Drone  NIOT/S&P/OE/22403/23-24 dt 
22.05.2024 

INR 43,66,000.00 ST 
 

M/s.  Enercomp Solutions Pvt Ltd, 
Ahmedabad 

2 Supply of Fixed Wing with Vertical 
Take Off and Landing Unmanned 
Aircraft System for Mapping  

NIOT/S&P/CEE/90091/23-24                                                               
dt 14.05.2024 

INR 95,02,500.00 OT-TB M/s. VTOL Aviation India Pvt. Ltd, 
Navi Mumbai 

3 Frangibolt for Inhouse testing and 
Deployment with manned 
Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100150/24-25 
dated 31.05.2024 

INR3,99,17,530.30 ST M/s. Ensign Bickford Aerospace & 
Defense  

4 Ejector Release Mechanism with 
manned submersible MATSYA6000 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100149/24-25 
dated 31.05.2024 

INR3,25,04,656.00 ST M/s. Ensign Bickford Aerospace & 
Defense  

5 Supply of Spares for Human Safety 
and Support System of 
MATSYA6000 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100140/23-24 
dated 06.05.2024 

INR 54,82,647.00 ST M/s.Unique Hydrographic System Pvt 
Ltd 

6 Spares for Hydraulic power Unit 
(HPU) for ROSUB 6000 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100139/24-25 
dated 24.05.2024 

INR1,18,64,556.60 ST M/s. Tecnadyne APD USA 

7 Rate Contract for Titanium Alloy NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100119/23-24 
dated 02.05.2024 

INR 1,57,82,500.00 OTTB  M/s. Global Engineers 

8 AMC for Video Wall (4 Years) NIOT/S&P/OOS/28502/23-24 INR  41,83,140.00 ST M/s. Godrej and Boyce Mfg Co. Ltd 

9 Instrumentation Sphere for sub-
surface moored buoy system 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28453/22-23 INR 33,87,440.00 OTTB M/s. Nautilus Marine Service GmBH  



10 Comprehensive AMC for computers, 

laptop,peripherals, storage and 

network for 3 years 

NIOT/S&P/CMC/9437/23-24 

dated 22/5/2024 

 

INR 2,25,50,800.00 

 

OTTB M/s.Armtech Computer Services Pvt 
Ltd 
 

11 Underwater Dot and Line Laser with 
accessories 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25728/23-24 

dated 2/5/2024 

INR 74,97,720.00 

 

OTTB M/s. Pan India Consultants pvt Ltd 

Total amount purchase for month of MAY 2024 is for  ₹ 15,70,39,489.90   (Rupees Fifteen Crore Seventy Lakhs thirty nine thousand four hundred 
eighty nine and ninety paise Only) 

 


